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A Long Island Story

RICK GEKOSKI

RELEASE DATE: 6 JUNE 2019

PAPERBACK
9781786893437
£8.99

A novel about 1950s America, a marriage in crisis, and a
family falling apart at the seams, from the critically-
acclaimed author of Darke

It is 1953, a heat wave is sweeping across America and the
Grossmans — Ben, Addie and their two children — are moving
their lives from the political heart of Washington DC to
suburban Long Island. With their future uncertain, life in
Long Island starts to cause problems for Ben and Addie. Both
begin to wonder if they were meant for more, whether their
lives might look different than they planned, and whether their
marriage — their family — is worth fighting for. A Long Island Story
is a portrait of a couple in crisis, of a unique and fascinating
period in US history and of a seemingly perfect family fighting

their demons behind closed doors.

ABOUT THE AUTHOR

Rick Gekoski is a writer, rare-book dealer and academic. He has written
several widely praised non-fiction books including Staying Up, Tolkien’s Gown,
Outside of a Dog and Lost, Stolen or Shredded. His debut novel Darke was published
in 2017 when Gekoski was 72 years old and was shortlisted for the Authors’
Club Best First Novel Award.
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My Name is Monster

KATIE HALE

RELEASE DATE: 6 JUNE 2019

HARDBACK
9781786896353
£12.99

Canongate’s lead debut fiction for the first half of 2019.
Inspired by Robinson Crusoe and Frankenstein, My
Name is Monster is a novel about power, about isolation,
and about female relationships

After the Sickness has killed off her parents, and the bombs
have fallen on the last safe cities, Monster emerges from the
arctic vault which has kept her alive. When she washes up on the
coast of Scotland, everyone she knows is dead, and she believes

she is alone in an empty world.

Monster begins the long walk south, scavenging and learning
the contours of this familiar land made new. Slowly, piece by
piece, she begins to rebuild a life. Until, one day, she finds a
girl: feral, and ready to be taught all that Monster knows.
Changing her own name to Mother, Monster names the child
after herself. As young Monster learns from Mother, she also
discovers her own desires, realising that she wants very

different things to the woman who made, but did not create,

her.

Inspired by Robinson Crusoe and Frankenstein, My Name is Monster is a
novel about power, about the things that society leaves
imprinted on us when the rules no longer apply, and about the

strength and the danger of a mother’s love.

ABOUT THE AUTHOR

Born in Cumbria, Katie Hale is a poet, freelance journalist and educator.
She took part in Penguin Random House’s inaugural WriteNow scheme in
2018, has held Emerging Writer in Residence posts at Theatre by the Lake
and Creative Futures Cumbria, and is currently working on an oral story-
sharing project with the National Trust. Her debut poetry pamphlet,
Breaking the Surface, was published by Flipped Eye in 2017. Her poetry has
been awarded the Jane Martin and Ware Poetry Prizes, and has been
shortlisted for the Ballymaloe International Poetry Prize. My Name is Monster

is her first novel.@halekatie | halekatie.com
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Things in Jars

JESS KIDD

‘-)‘\‘ 5 ‘Anarreslingtalm’ oy
RELEASE DATE: 4 APRIL 2019

Export/Airside - Export/Airside/Ireland

PAPERBACK
9781786893758
£12.99

The gripping new novel, set in crime-fuelled Victorian
London, from Costa Award-winner and twice BBC
Radio 2 Book Club author Jess Kidd

London, 1863. Bridie Devine, the finest female detective of her
age, is taking on her toughest case yet. Reeling from her last job
and with her reputation in tatters, a remarkable puzzle has
come her way. Christabel Berwick has been kidnapped. But
Christabel is no ordinary child. She is not supposed to exist.

As Bridie fights to recover the stolen child she enters a world of
fanatical anatomists, crooked surgeons and mercenary
showmen. Anomalies are in fashion, curiosities are the thing,
and fortunes are won and lost in the name of entertainment.
The public love a spectacle and Christabel may well prove the

most remarkable spectacle London has ever seen.

Things in Jars is an enchanting Victorian detective novel that

explores what it is to be human in inhumane times.

ABOUT THE AUTHOR
Jess Kidd was brought up in London as part of a large family from County

Mayo and has been praised for her original fictional voice. Her first novel,
Himself, was shortlisted for the Irish Book Awards in 2016 and she was
winner of the Costa Short Story Award in the same year. In 2017, Himself
was shortlisted for the Authors’ Club Best First Novel Award and longlisted
for the CWA John Creasey (New Blood) Dagger. Her second novel, The
Hoarder, a tale of a lonely care worker and her cranky client set in West
London, was described as ‘a lyrical gothic detective saga’ (Guardian) and ‘a
brilliantly imaginative tale of secrets and lies, grief and guilt’ (Dail)) Express).
Both books were BBC Radio 2 Book Club picks. @JessKiddHerself |
jesskidd.com
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SALES & DISTRIBUTION CONTACTS

TRADE ORDERS & AUTHORIZED

RETURNS

The Book Service Ltd (TBS)
Frating Green, Colchester,
Essex CO7 7DW

Phone +44 (0)1206 256 060
www.thebookservice.co.uk

Grantham Book Services (GBS)
Trent Road

Grantham

Lincolnshire

NG31 7XQ

Tel. +44 (0)1476 541000

CANONGATE HEAD OFFICE

Edinburgh

0131 557 KIIT
London
0207 467 0840

Neal Price
Sales Director
neal.price@canongate.co.uk

Jane Pike
Key Account Manager
Jane.Pike@canongate.co.uk

Steph Scott
International Sales Manager
Steph.Scott@canongate.co.uk

Joanna Lord
Online Key Accounts Executive
Joanna.lord@canongate.co.uk

Jen Wallace
Sales Operations Manager
Jen.Wallace@canongate.co.uk

Charlotte Brady
Sales Support Assistant
Charlotte.Brady@canongate.co.uk

Anna Frame
Head of Publicity
Anna.frame@canongate.co.uk

Becca Nice
Press Officer
Becca.nice@canongate.co.uk

Jamie Norman
Campaigns Assistant
Jamie.Norman@canongate.co.uk

REPRESENTATIVES

UK Sales Manager
Sam Brown
07980 712110
samb@faber.co.uk

Key Account Manager
Kim Lund

07980 712111
kiml@faber.co.uk

Scotland and North East England
John McColgan
07595 214384

John.mccolgan@faber.co.uk

Central & North London
Jeremy Wood

07966 058496
Jeremyw@faber.co.uk

North West England
Sue Jackson

07980 712102
Sue.jackson@faber.co.uk

North & Central Wales
Richard Fortey

07792 456837
Richard.fortey@faber.co.uk

South West England
Richard Evans

07957 354631
richarde@faber.co.uk

Surrey and South London
Kellie Balseiro

07790 757833
kellieb@faber.co.uk

South Wales & South West England
Mel Tyrrell

07824 085033
Melanie.tyrrell@faber.co.uk

Kent, Essex and East London
Lindsay Powell

07815 693591
lindsayp@faber.co.uk

East Sussex

Luke Crabb

07841 800761
Luke.crabb@faber.co.uk

IRELAND

Repforce Ireland Ltd.
7 Seapoint Terrace
Irishtown, Dublin 4

T. +353 1634 9924
info@repforce.ie
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SOUTHERN EUROPE (GERMANY,
FRANCE, AUSTRIA)

Arjumand Siddiqui

Faber and Faber Limited
Bloomsbury House

74.-77 Great Russell Street
London WC1B 3DA

T: +44 (0) 0207 465 7575

arjumand.s@faber.co.uk

CENTRAL & EASTERN EUROPE

Cristian Juncu

Str. Floarea-Soarelui, nr. 45
Complex Rezidential SUNFLOWER
Vila 8, VOLUNTARI

Jud. ILFOV, ROMANIA 077190

T. 004.-0720.454.800
cristian@j4.ro

THE NETHERLANDS, THE
MIDDLE EAST & TURKEY, SR
LANKA, PAKISTAN, SOUTHERN
EUROPE (SPAIN, ITALY,
PORTUGAL, GREECE, CYPRUS,
MALTA)

Steph.Scotf@canongate.co.uk

AUSTRALIA & NEW ZEALAND

Miranda Van Asch

Allen & Unwin, 83 Alexander St
Crows Nest NSW 2065
Australia

T. (61 2) 8425 0100
MirandaV@allenandunwin.com

SOUTH AFRICA

Morné Bam

Penguin Random House South Africa
Block D, Rosebank Office Park

181 Jan Smuts Avenue

Parktown North Gauteng, 2193
South Africa

T. +27 (0)11 3 27 35 /50

F. +27 (0)11 3 277 36 60

MBam@penguinrandomhouse.co.za

EAST & WEST AFRICA

Anita Zih

A-Z Africa Book Services
105b Prins Mauritssingel
304.3 PE Rotterdam

The Netherlands

Tel +31 (10) 415-4250
Fax: +31 (10) 415 1128
anita.zih@azabs.nl

INDIA, BANGLADESH, NEPAL

Manoj Satti

Penguin Random House India
7th Floor Infinity Tower

DLF Cyber City, Phase III
Gurgaon 122002

Haryana, India

T. +91 (124) 4785600
msatti@randomhouse.co.in

FAR EAST (EXC. MONGOLIA, MYANMAR &

VIETNAM)

Julian Ashton

Ashton International Marketing Services
T. +44 (0)1732 746 093

F. +44 (0)1732 746 096

jashton@ashtoninternational.com

FAR EAST (MONGOLIA, MYANMAR & VIETNAM)

Julie Atkins
Raptor Book Services

T. +44 (0)7949 834809
julie.atkins@raptorbookservices.co.uk

USA

Publishers Group West
1700 Fourth Street,
Berkeley

California 94710
Phone 510-809-3700
info@pgw.com

CANADA

Publishers Group Canada
300-76 Stafford St.
Toronto, Ontario
Canada, M6] 251

Phone: 416-934-9900
info@pgcbooks.ca

LATIN AMERICA & CARIBBEAN

James Papworth

Publishers’ Consultancy and Sales Representation
Itsabook

20 Monro Drive,

Guildford GU2 gPS,

United Kingdom

Tel: +44. 7802848778
papworthjames@gmail.com
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